
Police
           KC/MO

Kansas City, Missouri 
Police Department
1125 Locust Street

Kansas City, MO  64106

Daily Missing Person / Runaway Juvenile Analysis

08/01/2023Numbers from to now

March 18, 2024

Feb MarJanDecNovOctSepAug

 0  1  0  0  0  0  3  4

 15 5 0 3 0 2 0 0

Total:

 8 

 25 

Adults

Juveniles

 148MP Adults

MP Juveniles

STATUS SNAPSHOT Reported Total Found / Located Remaining Active

 503  25

 8 140

 478

Asian Male
Asian Female
Black Male
Black Female
White Male
White Female
Hispanic Male
Hispanic Female

Other / Unspecified

Total

Race/Sex

Amer Ind / Pac Isl M
Amer Ind / Pac Isl F

Age

 0 - 17

18 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 44

45 - Over

Unknown

Total

Total Active

MP BY AGE, RACE AND GENDER 

Adult Juv Total Active Adult Active Juv Total

 486 

 41 

 33 

 20 

 64 

 7 

 651 

 23

 1

 2

 1

 3

 1

 31 

 1 
 0 

 32 
 39 
 36 
 31 
 6 
 1 

 0 

 149 

 0 
 3 

Active cases

 2
 10

 124
 169
 53
 91
 23
 35
 2

 10
 1

 520 

 0
 0
 3
 2
 1
 2
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 12
 2
 4
 2
 3
 0
 0
 0

(Note: Totals may not match due to Niche incorrectly classifying individuals.)

 3 
 10 

 156 
 208 
 89 

 122 
 29 
 36 
 5 

 10 
 1 

(partial)

 0 
 0 
 5 

 14 
 3 
 6 
 2 
 3 
 0 
 0 
 0 

 669  8  25  33 

Page 1 of 1 Data as of 03/18/2024 -  7:55.25NOF090


