Daily Missing Person / Runaway Juvenile Analysis

Kansas City, Missouri Police Department 1125 Locust Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Numbers from 08/01/2023 to now

March 18, 2024

Active cases	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar (partial)	Total:
Adults	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	4	8
Juveniles	0	0	2	0	3	0	5	15	25

STATUS SNAPSHOT	Reported	Total Found / Located	Remaining Active
MP Adults	148	140	8
MP Juvenile	503	478	25

MP BY AGE, RACE AND GENDER

Age	Total	Active	Race/Sex	Adult	Juv	Total	Active Adult	Active Juv	Total
0 - 17	486	23	Asian Male	1	2	3	0	0	0
18 - 24 4	41	1	Asian Female	0	10	10	0	0	0
	71	ı	Black Male	32	124	156	3	2	5
25 - 34	33	2	Black Female	39	169	208	2	12	14
35 - 44 20	20	1	White Male	36	53	89	1	2	3
	20	ı	White Female	31	91	122	2	4	6
45 - Over	64	3	Hispanic Male	6	23	29	0	2	2
Unknown	7	1	Hispanic Female	1	35	36	0	3	3
	,	ı	Amer Ind / Pac Isl M	3	2	5	0	0	0
Total	651	31	Amer Ind / Pac Isl F	0	10	10	0	0	0
			Other / Unspecified	0	1	1	0	0	0
			Total	149	520	669	8	25	33

(Note: Totals may not match due to Niche incorrectly classifying individuals.)